50,000,000,000 (fifty billion) get a facility in the form of a tariff 

reduction of 50% (fifty percent) the tariff referred to in paragraph 

(1), paragraph (b) and paragraph (2a) of section 17 taxed on 

taxable income. from the gross turnover up to 

Rp.4,800,000,000.00 (four billion eight hundred million).  

The calculation of income tax payable under Article 31 E may be 

divided into two parts:  

Income tax payable = 50% X 25% X all taxable income.  

1. Gross income is higher than IDR 4,800,000,000 at IDR  

50,000,000,000, the income tax calculation to be paid is as